External louvres
WG
YG
SL
Waterloo 3.1.1
(57.9)
Mar 1998
Waterloo

Weights
13.0 kg/m2 panel
Order Example
WG/EF/1200/600/SF/BS/PPM9006
Frame
Nominal Width
Nominal Height
Fixing
Extras
Finish
Large format external louvres
WG
Waterloo 3.1.1  3 Tel: +44 (0) 1622 711511
Waterloo
65mm
PITCH
100mm
PITCH
75mm
PITCH
DUCT HEIGHT, H (mm)
FREE AREA, FA (m2/m WIDTH)
H (mm) FA (m2/m) FA (m2/m)FA (m2/m) H (mm)H (mm)
13000
500
100
1.0
FACE / DUCT VELOCITY (m/s)
WEATHER RESISTANCE
LO
UV
RE
 EF
FE
CT
IV
EN
ES
S (
%)
0
20
0
40
60
80
100
2.0 3.0 4.0
200
300
400
600
800
1500
2500
2000
1000
3000
70
100
300 0.1
600
0.26
3000 1.5
2000 0.96
1800 0.86
1500 0.72
12001200 0.56
1000 0.46
500 0.2
0.12
0.28

Weights
9.0 kg/m2 panel
Order Example
YGA/EF/1500/600/SF/BS/PPM9006
Frame
Nominal Width
Nominal Height
Fixing
Extras
Finish
Small format external louvres
YGA YGB
Waterloo  3.1.1  5 Tel: +44 (0) 1622 711511
Waterloo
5000
500
100
200
300
400
600
1000
800
1500
2000
3000
4000
AIR FLOW RATE
l/s PER m WIDTH
70
50
1
5
20
20
1
8
7
6
5
3
230
40
50
60
MEAN AIR
VELOCITY
THROUGH
BLADES (m/s)
EXHAUST
STATIC
PRESSURE
LOSS (Pa)
NOISE
LEVEL
NRLW
4
10
YGA
38mm pitch
YGB
45mm pitch
DUCT HEIGHT, H (mm)
FREE AREA, FA (m2/m WIDTH)
H (mm) FA (m2/m) FA (m2/m)H (mm)
150 0.03
600
1500 0.57
1200 0.44
1000 0.37
300 0.09
0.21
0.04